Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zbigniew S. Piec	10/09/2006
David E. Corbett	10/09/2006
Alan R. Langhorn	10/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Atomics	
Street Address:	3550 General Atomics Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11549587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(858) 552-1311 Phone: scott@fitcheven.com Email: Correspondent Name: Scott J. Menghini 9330 Scranton Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86112/703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Menghini

Total Attachments: 3

500164802

source=86112assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0645

source=86112assignment#page2.tif source=86112assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0646 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Zbigniew S. Piec of San Diego, of the County of San Diego, State

of California, United States of America; and David E. Corbett of San Diego, of the County

of San Diego, State of California, United States of America; and Alan R. Langhorn of

Solana Beach, of the County of San Diego, State of California, United States of America, for

good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned

and do hereby assign to GENERAL ATOMICS, a California Corporation organized under

the laws of the State of California with its principal place of business in San Diego,

California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest

in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent

of the United States entitled:

Magnetic Test Apparatus

(Docket No. 86112/703) which has been executed by us and in and to all Letters Patent and

all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all

such subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and

maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to

the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

449586_1

PATENT

REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0647

ella
Date: OCTOBER 9, 2008 6 By: Zbigniew S. PIEC
Zbigniew S. PIEC
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>California</u>)
County of San Dieso)
On OCTOBER, 9, 2006, , before me, LINDAL, ANDERSEN, NOTARY PUBLIC Personally appeared Zbigniew S. Piec
ре rsonally known to me
-OR-
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s) executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behelf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
COMM. #1608280 WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2009 & Sunda J. Andersen
Date: OCTOBER 9, , 2005/6 By: David E. CORBETT
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>California</u>)
County of SAN DIEGO) ss.
On OCTOBER 9,2006 , before me, LINDA L. ANDERSEN, NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appeared David E. Corbett
— personally known to me - OR -
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sble-executed the same in his/ber authorized capacity, and that by his/ber signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LINDA L. ANDERSEN COMM. #1608280 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNA & SAN DIEGO COUNTY

449586_1

Date: OCTOBER 9, 2008 GaBy: Acan R. LANGHORN Alan R. LANGHORN
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>California</u>)
County of SAN DIEGO) ss.
On OCTOBER 9, 2006, before me, LINDA L. ANDERSEN, NOTARY PUBLIC
Personally appearedAlan R. Langhorn
personally known to me
-OR-
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LINDAL ANDERSEN & Senda J. andersen

449586_1

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 10/16/2006